

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
2020 CAPITAL ROAD PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS****MAY 6, 2020 - 12:00pm****LYNDMUN20.011**

<i>CONTRACTOR</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
Frank Macchione Construction 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652	\$277,500.00
Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057	\$301,448.75
4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	\$320,806.50
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	\$335,469.17
American Asphalt & Milling Services 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032	\$341,139.68
AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011	\$342,050.50
Cifelli & Son General Construction 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	\$359,973.50

NEGLIA ENGINEER
BID TABULA

MUNICIPALITY: TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: 2020 CAPITAL ROAD PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS
FOR: LYNDMUN20.011
BIDS RECEIVED: MAY 6, 2020 - 12:00pm

2020 CAPTIAL ROAD PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS				Frank Macchione Construction 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652		Smith-Sondy Asphalt Const. 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean P.O. B North Berge
n #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 22,780.47	\$ 22,780.47	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 7,000.00
	Traffic Cones	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00
	Drum	UNIT	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00
	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00
	Construction Signs	SF	312	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.12	\$ 0.10	\$ 31.20	\$ 1.00
	Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Allow	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	Fuel Price Adjustment	Allow	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, Various Material (if and where directed)	CY	120	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00
	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	320	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 32.00	\$ 3.00
	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	6,180	\$ 3.25	\$ 20,085.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 31,332.60	\$ 4.50
	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (if and where directed)	TONS	80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.96	\$ 156.80	\$ 45.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	765	\$ 120.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 91.96	\$ 70,349.40	\$ 120.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Intermediate Course	TONS	325	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.25	\$ 1.96	\$ 637.00	\$ 45.00
	Inlet, Type 'B'	UNIT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	9	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50.00
	Bicycle Safe Grate (if and where directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
	Curb Piece (if and where directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00
	New Manhole Frame and Cover (if and where directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00
	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	7	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00
	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	260	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 80.46	\$ 20,919.60	\$ 90.00
	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 92.00
	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	350	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 92.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	SY	110	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00
	Reset Pavers	SY	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00
	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,350	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 52,447.50	\$ 29.00
	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 300.00
	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	LF	600	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.25
	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"	LF	455	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,269.45	\$ 2.50
	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.38	\$ 754.20	\$ 7.50
	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 7,000.00
	Contract Allowance	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	BASE BID				\$ 277,500.00		\$ 301,448.75	

ING ASSOCIATES

ION SHEET

p, Inc. 5098 NJ 07047 D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 American Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032 AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 Cifelli & Son General Const. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110								
TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
312.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.12	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 312.00
30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00
27,810.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 35,844.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 29,169.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 35,535.00
3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
91,800.00	\$ 86.35	\$ 66,057.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 80,325.00
14,625.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 34,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00
3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00
23,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00
9,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
32,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00
3,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00
2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
39,150.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00
2,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
750.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 864.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00
1,137.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,047.50
675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 776.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00
7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
320,806.50		\$ 335,469.17		\$ 341,139.68		\$ 342,050.50		\$ 359,973.50